

Middle Fork Rd MP 7.07 (MF Newaukum R.J.) Culvert
 Replacement Project
 CMP 1802
 March 5, 2019
 Page 1 of 3

Barcott Construction LLC
 P.O. Box 366
 Chehalis, WA 98570
 (360) 941-0828

Quigg Bros., Inc.
 819 West State Street
 Aberdeen, WA 98520
 (360) 533-1530

Midway Underground LLC
 P.O. Box 1107
 Toledo, WA 98591
 (360) 624-1304

Engineers Estimate

| | | TOTAL BID | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|---|-----------|-------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | L.S. | 66,000.00 | 66,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | L.S. | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 3 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | 1 | L.S. | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 4 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 190 | C.Y. | 44.00 | 8,360.00 | 25.00 | 4,750.00 | 30.00 | 30.00 | 5,700.00 | 5,700.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 4,750.00 | 4,750.00 |
| 5 | SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL | 1,025 | TON | 17.00 | 17,425.00 | 14.00 | 14,350.00 | 28.00 | 28.00 | 26,700.00 | 26,700.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25,625.00 | 25,625.00 |
| 6 | STREAMBED BOULDER, TWO MAN | 15 | EA. | 160.00 | 2,400.00 | 200.00 | 3,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 110.00 | 110.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,650.00 |
| 7 | CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 270 | C.Y. | 57.50 | 15,525.00 | 16.00 | 4,320.00 | 26.00 | 26.00 | 7,020.00 | 7,020.00 | 30.00 | 30.00 | 8,100.00 | 8,100.00 |
| 8 | QUARRY SPALLS FOR UNSUITABLE BASE MATERIAL | 325 | TON | 1.00 | 325.00 | 35.00 | 11,375.00 | 28.00 | 28.00 | 9,100.00 | 9,100.00 | 75.00 | 75.00 | 24,375.00 | 24,375.00 |
| 9 | STREAMBED MIX | 1,220 | TON | 45.00 | 54,900.00 | 60.00 | 73,200.00 | 44.00 | 44.00 | 53,680.00 | 53,680.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 73,200.00 | 73,200.00 |
| 10 | UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 4 IN. DIAM. | 70 | L.F. | 15.00 | 1,050.00 | 15.00 | 1,050.00 | 70.00 | 70.00 | 4,900.00 | 4,900.00 | 15.00 | 15.00 | 1,050.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 11 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION | 1 | L.S. | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 32,500.00 | 32,500.00 | 32,500.00 | 32,500.00 |
| 12 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL | 1,193 | C.Y. | 35.00 | 41,755.00 | 16.00 | 19,088.00 | 24.00 | 24.00 | 26,632.00 | 26,632.00 | 30.00 | 30.00 | 35,790.00 | 35,790.00 |
| 13 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL | 60 | C.Y. | 50.00 | 3,000.00 | 70.00 | 4,200.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 | 45.00 | 45.00 | 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 14 | PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT | 1 | L.S. | 134,350.00 | 134,350.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 235,000.00 | 235,000.00 | 235,000.00 | 235,000.00 |
| 15 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | 830 | TON | 20.00 | 16,600.00 | 25.00 | 20,750.00 | 32.00 | 32.00 | 26,560.00 | 26,560.00 | 46.00 | 46.00 | 37,560.00 | 37,560.00 |
| 16 | SHOULDER FINISHING | 145 | TON | 46.00 | 6,670.00 | 50.00 | 7,250.00 | 58.00 | 58.00 | 8,410.00 | 8,410.00 | 58.00 | 58.00 | 8,410.00 | 8,410.00 |
| 17 | HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 | 125 | TON | 198.00 | 24,750.00 | 185.00 | 20,625.00 | 190.00 | 190.00 | 23,750.00 | 23,750.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 18,750.00 | 18,750.00 |
| 18 | ESC LEAD | 12 | DAY | 100.00 | 1,200.00 | 100.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 13,200.00 | 13,200.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 3,600.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 19 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | 150 | S.Y. | 15.00 | 2,250.00 | 15.00 | 2,250.00 | 30.00 | 30.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 18.00 | 18.00 | 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 20 | STRAW WAFFLE | 450 | L.F. | 4.00 | 1,800.00 | 10.00 | 4,500.00 | 18.00 | 18.00 | 8,100.00 | 8,100.00 | 7.00 | 7.00 | 3,150.00 | 3,150.00 |
| 21 | EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | 1 | EST. | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 22 | LARGE WOODY DEBRIS | 6 | EA. | 1,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 23 | PLANTING MITIGATION CONSTRUCTION | 1 | L.S. | 10,120.00 | 10,120.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 24 | HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE | 780 | L.F. | 2.60 | 2,028.00 | 3.00 | 2,340.00 | 6.00 | 6.00 | 4,860.00 | 4,860.00 | 7.00 | 7.00 | 5,460.00 | 5,460.00 |
| 25 | BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 31, 8 FT. LONG POST | 125 | L.F. | 45.00 | 5,625.00 | 40.00 | 5,000.00 | 37.00 | 37.00 | 4,625.00 | 4,625.00 | 40.00 | 40.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 26 | BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 31, 9 FT. LONG POST | 137.5 | L.F. | 48.00 | 6,600.00 | 45.00 | 6,187.50 | 48.00 | 48.00 | 6,825.00 | 6,825.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | 6,875.00 | 6,875.00 |
| 27 | BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL | 4 | EA. | 4,700.00 | 18,800.00 | 4,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 |
| 28 | BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 31 | 237.5 | L.F. | 32.00 | 7,600.00 | 30.00 | 7,125.00 | 32.00 | 32.00 | 7,600.00 | 7,600.00 | 30.00 | 30.00 | 7,125.00 | 7,125.00 |
| 29 | PAINT LINE | 485 | L.F. | 11.00 | 5,335.00 | 2.00 | 970.00 | 48.00 | 48.00 | 23,280.00 | 23,280.00 | 2.50 | 2.50 | 1,212.50 | 1,212.50 |
| 30 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | L.S. | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 31 | TRIMMING AND CLEANUP | 1 | L.S. | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 32 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | 0 | EST. | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 33 | MINOR CHANGE | 1 | CALC. | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 34 | SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN | 1 | L.S. | 250.00 | 250.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | | | | | \$527,718.00 | | \$574,530.50 | | \$634,137.00 | | \$698,372.50 | | \$698,372.50 | | \$698,372.50 |

Middle Fork Rd MP 7.07 (MF Newaukum R.) Culvert
 Replacement Project
 CMP 1802
 March 5, 2019
 Page 2 of 3

Brumfield Construction, Inc.
 P.O. Box 600
 Aberdeen, WA 98520
 (360) 268-9231

NOVA Contracting
 P.O. Box 177
 Littlerock, WA 98556
 (360) 754-2600

Granite Construction
 Company
 113th Avenue SW
 Olympia, WA 98512
 (360) 570-5505

Engineers Estimate

| TOTAL BID | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|-------|-------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | L.S. | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | L.S. | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 3 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | 1 | L.S. | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 4 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 190 | C.Y. | 14.00 | 2,660.00 | 40.00 | 7,600.00 | 30.00 | 5,700.00 | 25.00 |
| 5 | SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL | 1,025 | TON | 20.00 | 20,500.00 | 20.00 | 20,500.00 | 45.00 | 46,125.00 | 25.00 |
| 6 | STREAMBED BOULDER, TWO MAN | 15 | EA. | 105.00 | 1,575.00 | 200.00 | 3,000.00 | 175.00 | 2,625.00 | 110.00 |
| 7 | CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 270 | C.Y. | 14.00 | 3,780.00 | 60.00 | 16,200.00 | 30.00 | 8,100.00 | 8,100.00 |
| 8 | QUARRY SPALLS FOR UNSUITABLE BASE MATERIAL | 325 | TON | 40.00 | 13,000.00 | 40.00 | 13,000.00 | 30.00 | 9,750.00 | 75.00 |
| 9 | STREAMBED MIX | 1,220 | TON | 50.00 | 61,000.00 | 40.00 | 48,800.00 | 65.00 | 79,300.00 | 60.00 |
| 10 | UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 4 IN. DIAM. | 70 | L.F. | 12.00 | 840.00 | 50.00 | 3,500.00 | 40.00 | 2,800.00 | 15.00 |
| 11 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION | 1 | L.S. | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 46,000.00 | 46,000.00 | 42,600.00 | 42,600.00 | 32,500.00 |
| 12 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL | 1,193 | C.Y. | 18.00 | 21,474.00 | 30.00 | 35,790.00 | 30.00 | 35,790.00 | 35,790.00 |
| 13 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL | 60 | C.Y. | 36.00 | 2,160.00 | 60.00 | 3,600.00 | 100.00 | 6,000.00 | 45.00 |
| 14 | PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT | 1 | L.S. | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 210,000.00 | 210,000.00 | 170,000.00 | 170,000.00 | 235,000.00 |
| 15 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | 830 | TON | 30.00 | 24,900.00 | 30.00 | 24,900.00 | 45.00 | 37,350.00 | 45.00 |
| 16 | SHOULDER FINISHING | 145 | TON | 50.00 | 7,250.00 | 50.00 | 7,250.00 | 80.00 | 11,600.00 | 58.00 |
| 17 | HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 | 125 | TON | 225.00 | 28,125.00 | 200.00 | 25,000.00 | 152.00 | 19,000.00 | 150.00 |
| 18 | ESC LEAD | 12 | DAY | 130.00 | 1,560.00 | 100.00 | 1,200.00 | 75.00 | 900.00 | 300.00 |
| 19 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | 150 | S.Y. | 35.00 | 5,250.00 | 30.00 | 4,500.00 | 20.00 | 3,000.00 | 18.00 |
| 20 | STRAW WATTLE | 450 | L.F. | 8.00 | 3,600.00 | 4.00 | 1,800.00 | 7.00 | 3,150.00 | 7.00 |
| 21 | EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | 1 | EST. | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 22 | LARGE WOODY DEBRIS | 6 | EA. | 1,800.00 | 9,600.00 | 1,200.00 | 7,200.00 | 1,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 23 | PLANTING MITIGATION CONSTRUCTION | 1 | L.S. | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 24 | HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE | 780 | L.F. | 6.00 | 3,900.00 | 4.00 | 3,120.00 | 5.00 | 3,900.00 | 7.00 |
| 25 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31, 8 FT. LONG POST | 125 | L.F. | 48.00 | 6,000.00 | 50.00 | 6,250.00 | 50.00 | 6,250.00 | 40.00 |
| 26 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31, 9 FT. LONG POST | 137.5 | L.F. | 52.00 | 7,150.00 | 60.00 | 8,250.00 | 50.00 | 6,875.00 | 50.00 |
| 27 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL | 4 | EA. | 5,100.00 | 20,400.00 | 3,500.00 | 14,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 28 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 | 237.5 | L.F. | 36.00 | 8,550.00 | 46.00 | 10,925.00 | 70.00 | 16,625.00 | 30.00 |
| 29 | PAINT LINE | 485 | L.F. | 9.00 | 4,365.00 | 10.00 | 4,850.00 | 7.00 | 3,395.00 | 2.50 |
| 30 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | L.S. | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 31 | TRIMMING AND CLEANUP | 1 | L.S. | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,285.00 | 3,285.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 32 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | 0 | EST. | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 33 | MINOR CHANGE | 1 | CALC. | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 34 | SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN | 1 | L.S. | 700.00 | 700.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | | | | \$640,339.00 | \$678,000.00 | \$661,835.00 | \$698,372.50 | | | |

Middle Fork Rd MP 7.07 (MF Newaukum R.) Culvert
 Replacement Project
 CMP 1802
 March 5, 2019
 Page 3 of 3

Boettcher & Sons, Inc.
 P.O. Box 992
 Eatonville, WA 98328
 (253) 318-2201

Engineers Estimate

| TOTAL BID | | | | | | | | | | \$764,050.50 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$698,372.50 |
|-----------|---|-------|-------|------------|------------|------|------|------------|------------|--------------|--------|--------|--------------|
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | L.S. | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | | | | |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | L.S. | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | | | | |
| 3 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | 1 | L.S. | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| 4 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 190 | C.Y. | 30.00 | 5,700.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 25.00 | 4,750.00 | | | | |
| 5 | SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL | 1,025 | TON | 22.00 | 22,550.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 25.00 | 25,525.00 | | | | |
| 6 | STREAMBED BOULDER, TWO MAN | 15 | EA. | 750.00 | 11,250.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 110.00 | 1,650.00 | | | | |
| 7 | CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 270 | C.Y. | 21.00 | 5,670.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 8,100.00 | | | | |
| 8 | QUARRY SPALLS FOR UNSUITABLE BASE MATERIAL | 325 | TON | 31.00 | 10,075.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 75.00 | 24,375.00 | | | | |
| 9 | STREAMBED MIX | 1,220 | TON | 60.00 | 73,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 80.00 | 73,200.00 | | | | |
| 10 | UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 4 IN. DIAM. | 70 | L.F. | 20.00 | 1,400.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 1,050.00 | | | | |
| 11 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION | 1 | L.S. | 73,000.00 | 73,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 32,500.00 | 32,500.00 | | | | |
| 12 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL | 1,193 | C.Y. | 26.00 | 31,018.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 35,790.00 | | | | |
| 13 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL | 60 | C.Y. | 45.00 | 2,700.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 45.00 | 2,700.00 | | | | |
| 14 | PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT | 1 | L.S. | 205,000.00 | 205,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 235,000.00 | 235,000.00 | | | | |
| 15 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | 830 | TON | 30.00 | 24,900.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 45.00 | 37,350.00 | | | | |
| 16 | SHOULDER FINISHING | 145 | TON | 50.00 | 7,250.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 58.00 | 8,410.00 | | | | |
| 17 | HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 | 125 | TON | 174.00 | 21,750.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 150.00 | 18,750.00 | | | | |
| 18 | ESC LEAD | 12 | DAY | 100.00 | 1,200.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 300.00 | 3,600.00 | | | | |
| 19 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | 150 | S.Y. | 20.00 | 3,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 18.00 | 2,700.00 | | | | |
| 20 | STRAW/WATTLE | 450 | L.F. | 4.50 | 2,025.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 7.00 | 3,150.00 | | | | |
| 21 | EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | 1 | EST. | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| 22 | LARGE WOODY DEBRIS | 6 | EA. | 1,800.00 | 10,800.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,500.00 | 9,000.00 | | | | |
| 23 | PLANTING MITIGATION CONSTRUCTION | 1 | L.S. | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | | | | |
| 24 | HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE | 780 | L.F. | 6.00 | 4,680.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 7.00 | 5,460.00 | | | | |
| 25 | BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 31, 8 FT. LONG POST | 125 | L.F. | 46.00 | 5,750.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 40.00 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| 26 | BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 31, 9 FT. LONG POST | 137.5 | L.F. | 51.00 | 7,012.50 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 50.00 | 6,875.00 | | | | |
| 27 | BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL | 4 | EA. | 3,900.00 | 15,600.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 3,500.00 | 14,000.00 | | | | |
| 28 | BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 31 | 237.5 | L.F. | 48.00 | 11,400.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 7,125.00 | | | | |
| 29 | PAINT LINE | 485 | L.F. | 6.00 | 2,910.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2.50 | 1,212.50 | | | | |
| 30 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | L.S. | 48,000.00 | 48,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | | | | |
| 31 | TRIMMING AND CLEANUP | 1 | L.S. | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | | | | |
| 32 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | 0 | EST. | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | | | |
| 33 | MINOR CHANGE | 1 | CALC. | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | | | | |
| 34 | SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN | 1 | L.S. | 750.00 | 750.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | | | | |